## 507886183 05/03/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7933311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED PATENTS (REEL/FRAME 036400/0711)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARCLAYS BANK PLC	04/27/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	1400 N GOODMAN STREET		
City:	ROCHESTER		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14609		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8883221

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8004945225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: STEWART WALSH

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, SUITE 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1976204 PAT REL 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAHLIA GOTTLIEB
SIGNATURE:	/Dahlia Gottlieb/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=2. Corrective Release of Patent Security Interests (Barclays) - RF 036400.0711#page2.tif

source=2. Corrective Release of Patent Security Interests (Barclays) - RF 036400.0711#page3.tif

source=2. Corrective Release of Patent Security Interests (Barclays) - RF 036400.0711#page4.tif

source=2. Corrective Release of Patent Security Interests (Barclays) - RF 036400.0711#page5.tif

PATENT 507886183 REEL: 063526 FRAME: 0332

source=2. Corrective Release of Patent Security Interests (Barclays) - RF 036400.0711#page6.tif source=2. Corrective Release of Patent Security Interests (Barclays) - RF 036400.0711#page7.tif source=2. Corrective Release of Patent Security Interests (Barclays) - RF 036400.0711#page8.tif

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED PATENTS

This **PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED PATENTS** (the "<u>Release</u>") is made as of April 27, 2023, by **BARCLAYS BANK PLC**, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Notice of Succession of Agency and Transfer of Security Interest, dated January 8, 2015, by and among, inter alios, the grantors parties thereto and the Collateral Agent (the "January 2015 Patent Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated August 19, 2015 by and among the grantors parties thereto and the Collateral Agent (the "August 2015 Patent Security Agreement"), (iii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated February 13, 2018, by and among the grantors parties thereto and the Collateral Agent (the "February Patent Security Agreement") and (iv) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 28, 2022, by and among the grantor parties thereto and the Collateral Agent (the "2021 Q4 Patent Security Agreement", together with the January 2015 Patent Security Agreement, the August 2015 Patent Security Agreement and the February Patent Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements"), pursuant to which Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a New York corporation ("B&L") and Bausch + Lomb Ireland Limited, a company incorporated in Ireland having company registration number 677764 and having its registered office at 3013 Lake Drive, Citywest Business Campus, Dublin 24 ("Ireland Limited" and, together with B&L, the "Grantors", each a "Grantor"), granted the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain collateral;

WHEREAS, the January 2015 Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2015 at Reel 034749, Frame 0689

WHEREAS, the August 2015 Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2015 at Reel 036400, Frame 0711;

WHEREAS, the February Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2018 at Reel 045444, Frame 0299;

WHEREAS, the 2021 Q4 Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2022 at Reel 059446, Frame 0670;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested, and the Collateral Agent wishes to provide, a document suitable for recording in the USPTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its interest in the Patent Collateral of the Grantors identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, in reliance of the representations and warranties concerning the transactions referenced in that certain Officer's Certificate, dated May 10, 2022, by and among Bausch Health Companies, Inc. and the Collateral Agent, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, desires to terminate and grant a release of its security interest in the Released Patent Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby agree as follows:

1. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them or incorporated by reference in the IP Security Agreements, as applicable.

- 2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby (a) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Patent Collateral in its entirety and (b) reassigns to each Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which such Grantor may hold in or to the Released Patent Collateral.
- 3. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Patent Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the IP Security Agreements. The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent under the IP Security Agreements with respect to all such other collateral, and the Collateral Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.
- 4. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.
- 5. At the request of the Grantors, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.

[Signature page follows]

#96711828v4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors have executed this Release by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

W.

By: Name: Ozioma Ejiofor

Title: Assistant Vice President

**BAUSCH + LOMB INCORPORATED**, as

Grantor

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Manoj K. Panda

Title: Vice President, Treasurer

**BAUSCH + LOMB IRELAND LIMITED**, as

Grantor

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Manoj K. Panda Title: Director Schedule A

See Attached

#96711828v4

# Patent Release Schedule

# Reel/Frame: 1/8/2015 Security Agreement - as new Reel/Frame for Succession of Agency from Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC to Barclays Bank PLC – Reel/Frame 034749/0689:

Patent Name	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Owner
Micronutrient Combination Product for Use as A Dietetic Food Supplement in Age- related Macular Degeneration	10/583953	5/10/2007	8883221	11/11/2014	Bausch & Lomb Incorporated

# Reel/Frame: 8/19/2015 Security Agreement - Barclays Bank PLC - Reel/Frame 036400/0711:

Patent Name	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Owner
Micronutrient Combination Product for Use as A Dietetic Food Supplement in Age- related Macular Degeneration	10/583953	5/10/2007	8883221	11/11/2014	Bausch & Lomb Incorporated (as successor by assignment of assignor interest by Dr. Gerhard Mann Chem Pharm. Fabrik, Gmbh)

# Reel/Frame: 2/13/2018 Security Interest - Barclays Bank PLC - Reel/Frame 045444/0299:

Patent Name	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Owner
Micronutrient Combination Product for Use as A Dietetic Food Supplement in Age- related Macular Degeneration	10/583953	5/10/2007	8883221	11/11/2014	Bausch & Lomb Incorporated

#96711828v4

# Reel/Frame: 3/28/2022 Security Interest - Barclays Bank PLC - Reel/Frame 059446/0670

Patent Name	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date	Owner
METHOD FOR MAKING A PRESERVATIVE-FREE PACKAGED OPHTHALMIC DEVICE PRODUCT	17/533978				Bausch + Lomb Ireland Limited

**#96711828v4** #96711828v4

**RECORDED: 05/03/2023**